ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION

Post Office Box 304700 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4700 Telephone: (334) 242-2984 or 1-800-222-1253 Fax: (334) 242-0240 Email: **asc@asc.alabama.gov** Website: <u>www.asc.alabama.gov</u>

Alabama Securities Commission Announces Appointment to General Counsel

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA (December 9, 2014) Joseph Borg, Director of the Alabama Securities Commission (ASC) announced today the appointment of Attorney Amanda Senn as the new ASC General Counsel. As General Counsel she will assist the Director with administrative responsibilities in the overall operation of the Commission and continue her present duties to advise, investigate, and prosecute illegal and fraudulent actions surrounding the sales of securities throughout the state of Alabama.

Attorney Senn joined the ASC in 2009 and has made significant accomplishments in a short amount of time. She has played a critical role in litigating numerous multi-million dollar securities fraud cases and is responsible for coordinating multi-jurisdictional administrative, civil, and criminal actions. Her advice and guidance have contributed to the overall success of the agency. A zealous advocate, Senn is dedicated to strengthening investor protections and maintaining confidence in the securities industry in Alabama. She has served the public in various capacities for many years and is looking forward to continuing her public service career with the Alabama Securities Commission.

Senn has been with the Commission since May 2008 when she started a legal internship. While interning at the Commission, she attended Cumberland School of Law at Samford University, Birmingham, AL and received her Juris Doctorate in May 2010. She assumed the duties of Associate Counsel for the Alabama Securities Commission in October 2010.

Amanda is a native of Montgomery, Alabama. She received her bachelor's degree from Huntingdon College, Montgomery, AL in May 2004. While at Huntingdon, Senn served as the Director of the Wheelin' Hawks program and received several awards for her service to the community.

For further information contact Dan Lord, Education and Public Affairs Manager, 334-353-4858.

###

ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION Post Office Box 304700 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4700 Telephone: (334) 242-2984 or 1-800-222-1253 Fax: (334) 242-0240 Email: asc@asc.alabama.gov Website: www.asc.alabama.gov